WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

7/10/2024 thru 7/10/2024
Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All
Incident # Date Time

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-023257

24-023263 07/10/2024 00:45: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-023264 07/10/2024 01:05: ASSIST CITIZEN 100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

24-023265 07/10/2024 01:16: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-023268 07/10/2024 02:16: DOMESTIC 600 BLOCK W CORK ST
DOMESTIC

24-023281 07/10/2024 06:59: DOMESTIC 1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER
CIVIL DISPUTE

24-023283 07/10/2024 07:25: TRANSPORT CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
TRANSPORT

24-023291 07/10/2024 08:25: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 100 BLOCK LINDEN DR
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-023292 07/10/2024 08:34: ACCIDENT/WITH PI 500 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

24-023294 07/10/2024 08:41: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR

24-023296

07/10/2024 00:34:

07/10/2024 09:48:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

THREATS / PHONE CALLS

AMHERST ST/ MORGAN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-023297

24-023303

24-023304

24-023305

24-023306

24-023311

24-023312

24-023313

24-023318

24-023320

24-023322

24-023326

24-023328

24-023330

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

09:49:

10:28:

10:28:

10:43:

10:57:

11:13:

11:24:

11:32:

12:24:

12:29:

12:44:

13:24:

13:32:

13:39:

THREATS / PHONE CALLS

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE
BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE

FIREWORKS
FIREWORKS

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR
PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

INDECENT EXPOSURE
INDECENT EXPOSURE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

TRANSPORT

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

200 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST

100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD



24-023333

24-023336

24-023337

24-023347

24-023348

24-023349

24-023358

24-023359

24-023362

24-023367

24-023370

24-023374

24-023376

24-023377

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

13:49:

14:10:

14:17:

15:15:

15:20:

15:23:

16:46:

16:54:

17:21:

18:20:

18:22:

18:41:

18:48:

18:58:

TRANSPORT

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK

DOA

THREATS / PHONE CALLS

THREATS / PHONE CALLS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

LARCENY
LARCENY

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DRUG CASE

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE

400 BLOCK TEVIS ST

500 BLOCK BATTLE AVE

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

HOPE DR/ VALLEY AVE

GLAIZE AVE/ S LOUDOUN ST

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

900 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR

3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-023379

24-023385

24-023390

24-023392

24-023404

24-023406

24-023408

24-023409

24-023410

Total Number of Calls:

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

07/10/2024

19:12:

20:11:

20:56:

21:009:

23:06:

23:18:

23:25:

23:42:

23:45:

DRUG CASE

DRUG CASE
POLICE INFORMATION

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

48

300 BLOCK S KENT ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

500 BLOCK FREMONT ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

LIBERTY AVE/ SMITHFIELD AVE

500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI
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