WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

7/10/2024 thru 7/10/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-023257	07/10/2024 00:34:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	AMHERST ST/ MORGAN ST
24-023263	07/10/2024 00:45:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-023264	07/10/2024 01:05:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	100 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-023265	07/10/2024 01:16:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE
24-023268	07/10/2024 02:16:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	600 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-023281	07/10/2024 06:59:	DOMESTIC CIVIL DISPUTE	1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER
24-023283	07/10/2024 07:25:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
24-023291	07/10/2024 08:25:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK LINDEN DR
24-023292	07/10/2024 08:34:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	500 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR
24-023294	07/10/2024 08:41:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR
24-023296	07/10/2024 09:48:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

THREATS / PHONE CALLS

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

24-023297

07/10/2024 09:49:

24-023271	07/10/2024 05.45.	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	300 223 311 1122 11 22 11 12
24-023303	07/10/2024 10:28:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-023304	07/10/2024 10:28:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-023305	07/10/2024 10:43:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-023306	07/10/2024 10:57:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-023311	07/10/2024 11:13:	BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE BABY LOCKED IN VEHICLE / HOUSE	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-023312	07/10/2024 11:24:	FIREWORKS FIREWORKS	300 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-023313	07/10/2024 11:32:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
24-023318	07/10/2024 12:24:	PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR PROBLEM WITH NEIGHBOR	00 BLOCK E NORTH AVE
24-023320	07/10/2024 12:29:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-023322	07/10/2024 12:44:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-023326	07/10/2024 13:24:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-023328	07/10/2024 13:32:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	200 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
24-023330	07/10/2024 13:39:	TRANSPORT	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

TRANSPORT

24-023333	07/10/2024 13:49:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-023336	07/10/2024 14:10:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ VALLEY AVE
24-023337	07/10/2024 14:17:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK DOA	400 BLOCK TEVIS ST
24-023347	07/10/2024 15:15:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	500 BLOCK BATTLE AVE
24-023348	07/10/2024 15:20:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	200 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-023349	07/10/2024 15:23:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	HOPE DR/ VALLEY AVE
24-023358	07/10/2024 16:46:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	GLAIZE AVE/ S LOUDOUN ST
24-023359	07/10/2024 16:54:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-023362	07/10/2024 17:21:	LARCENY LARCENY	900 BLOCK CEDAR CREEK GR
24-023367	07/10/2024 18:20:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	3100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-023370	07/10/2024 18:22:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-023374	07/10/2024 18:41:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-023376	07/10/2024 18:48:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-023377	07/10/2024 18:58:	DRUG CASE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

DRUG CASE

24-023379	07/10/2024 19:12:	DRUG CASE POLICE INFORMATION	300 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-023385	07/10/2024 20:11:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-023390	07/10/2024 20:56:	LARCENY LARCENY	500 BLOCK FREMONT ST
24-023392	07/10/2024 21:09:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-023404	07/10/2024 23:06:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	LIBERTY AVE/ SMITHFIELD AVE
24-023406	07/10/2024 23:18:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK DRUNK IN PUBLIC	500 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE
24-023408	07/10/2024 23:25:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-023409	07/10/2024 23:42:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-023410	07/10/2024 23:45:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	HOLLINGSWORTH DR/S PLEASANT VAI

48

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 7/15/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency